# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Name of conveying party; corpstate of conveying party; corpstate of receiving party;trademark reg. number previously recorded on Reel 001429 Frame 0681. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the PEABODY MYERS CORP

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PEABODY MYERS CORPORATION		08/07/1995	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VACTOR MANUFACTURING, INC.	
Street Address:	1621 South Illinois Street	
City:	Streator	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61364	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0824390	VACTOR
Registration Number:	0900194	JET RODDER
Registration Number:	1287674	SUNVAC

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(630)954-2041 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 630-954-2026

Email: Inoel@federalsignal.com Correspondent Name: Jennifer L. Sherman Address Line 1: 1415 West 22nd Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Oak Brook, ILLINOIS 60523

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 003095 FRAME: 0443** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer L. Sherman
Signature:	/jennifer I. sherman/
Date:	06/01/2005
Total Attachments: 3 source=VACTOR ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=VACTOR ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=VACTOR ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003095 FRAME: 0444

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment, effective	, WITNESSETH:
WHEREAS, PEABODY MYERS CORP., organized and	,
WHEREAS, PEABODY MYERS CORP., organized and	existing under the laws of the
State of Delaware, Flaving a place of business at 1621 South Il	linois Street, Streator, Illinois
61364 (hereinafter "Assignor"), the owner of all right, title and in	
identified on Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter the "Prope	rty"); and

WHEREAS, VACTOR MANUFACTURING, INC., a corporation organized and existing Illinois for the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1621 South Illinois Street, Streator, Illinois 61364 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Property together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto and symbolized thereby; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for the consideration as set forth and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer, convey and grant to Assignee, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the Property and other statutory and common law rights pertaining thereto together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto and which is symbolized thereby.

Assignor also hereby assigns, sells, transfers, conveys, and grants to Assignee all world-wide rights in and to the Property, including in and to all foreign trademark registrations and applications.

REEL: 003095 FRAME: 0445

Assignor authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the corresponding offices of countries foreign to the United States to issue all Trademark registrations which may issue with respect to a Trademark Application included in the Property to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Trademark Assignment.

Assignor binds itself, as well as its successors, assigns and legal representatives to execute and deliver to Assignee, its successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts that may be necessary, to vest in Assignee, its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed, or intended so to be, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in the corresponding offices of countries foreign to the United States.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that it will at any time upon request communicate to Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts pertinent to the validity or enforceability of the Property and the history thereof, known to Assignor or to its successors and assigns, and that Assignor will at Assignee's expense testify as to the same in any opposition, cancellation or other litigation when requested to do so by Assignee, its successors or assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has herein caused these presents to be executed by a duly authorized corporate officer.

BY:

OFFICIAL SEAL" GAIL J. CONRAD **NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS**  PEABODY MYERS CORP

William A. Gaff, Vice President

DATED:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003095 FRAME: 0446

## **SCHEDULE A**

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.\SER. NO.	- COUNTRY	FILE NO.
VACTOR	353500	MEXICO	231690-12
VACTOR	140359	VENEZUELA	231690-27
VACTOR	353202	CANADA	231690-28
VACTOR	110785	COLUMBIA	231690-34
VACTOR	119255	ECUADOR	231690-29
VACTOR	824390	UNITED STATES	231690-24
ALPHA 350	1740884	UNITED STATES	231690-13
ALPHA 550	SERIAL NO. 206770	UNITED STATES	231690-15
EXCAVATOR	912917	UNITED STATES	231690-31
JET RODDER	900194	UNITED STATES	231690-25
JET VAC & DESIGN	1170919	UNITED STATES	231690-30
SUNVAC	1287674	UNITED STATES	231690-26

TRADEMARK REEL: 003095 FRAME: 0447

**RECORDED: 06/01/2005**